CALHOUN CHRISTIAN SCHOOL
K - 12 GRADE TUITION SCHEDULE
2009-2010 SCHOOL YEAR
25% off tuition discount for new K-12 students to CCS
(after fees and scholarships are applied)

TUITION COST PER YEAR:

No Tuition
Increase!

Kindergarten — 5" Grade $4,100

6™ — 12" Grade $4.,650

Family Discount:
2 Children: 8% discount
3 Children: 16% discount
Additional Children: $1,200 each

ANNUAL FEE SCHEDULE: (non-refundable)

Registration:
$25 per family until May 31, 2009
$50 per family June 1 — June 30, 2009
$75 per family July 1 — July 31, 2009
$100 per family after August 1, 2009

Book Fee:
Kindergarten — 5 Grade: ~ $110
6" — 12" Grade: $125

(All enrollment paperwork including application, payment plan and book fees must
be submitted at time of registration)

AFTER SCHOOL CARE: Ages 5-13
$50 per week, or $10 per day for 3:00 — 6:00 p.m.
$30 per week, or $6 per day for 3:00 — 4:30 p.m.
After school arrangements must be scheduled and paid at the beginning of each
month to properly staff.
After school care is available for ages 5- 13 only.

TUITION REDUCTION PROGRAM:
v SCRIP - easiest tuition reduction program available, everyone eligible, see the

office for details

FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM:
v Board of Directors Scholarship Fund — financial assistance available for all
enrolling students based on financial need. Complete the CCS Financial Aid
Application and the FFNA. The FFNA (Family Financial Needs Assessment)

application fee is $30.




CALHOUN CHRISTIAN SCHOOL
PRESCHOOL TUITION SCHEDULE
2009-2010 SCHOOL YEAR

TUITION COST: (based on a 9 month September through May pavment plan)

e Half Day Preschool: 8:15 a.m. — 11:00 a.m.
o $165 per month / $1,485 per year for three half days per week
o $275 per month / $2,475 per year for five half days per week
(four and five year olds planning to enter kindergarten in the fall of 2010-
child must be 4 by December 1)

e Full Day with Preschool: 8:15 a.m. — 6 p.m.
o $675 per month / $6,075 per year for five full days per week
(four and five year olds planning to enter kindergarten in the fall of 2010-
child must be 4 by December 1)

ANNUAL FEE SCHEDULE:

e $100 Registration and supply fee (non-refundable)
per child, due at time of registration

BEFORE SCHOOL CARE FOR PRESCHOOL STUDENTS ONLY:
e 7:30-8:00 a.m.
e §$25 per week, no daily rates

e Before care arrangements must be scheduled and paid at the beginning of each
month to properly staff.

PAYMENT METHODS AVAILABLE FOR PRESCHOOL.:

e Pay full year’s tuition up front at time of registration

e FACTS — sign up for this monthly tuition management program, FACTS will
deduct from your designated savings, checking, or credit card every month for
9 months.

e Payroll deduction, if employer provides it. Agree on monthly payments with CCS
Office and complete paperwork with your employer to begin payments in
September. Payroll deduction should be stopped by June 1* with your employer.



